
Eliminacje Regionalne Nestle Cup - WIELKOPOLSKIE 

POZNAŃ, 07.08.2020 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 

100 metrów M U16 

 FINAŁ -1.7 M/S 17:13 

 1 WRÓBEL Paweł 05-06-21 LUKS Orkan Września WP 11.66 
 2 KAMIŃSKI Kacper 05-04-18 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 11.79 
 3 JOPEK Michał 05-07-28 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 11.92 
 4 LEJA Bartosz 05-11-23 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 12.47 
 5 WITKE Adam 06-07-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 12.74 
 6 CZERNIAK Fabian 06-01-19 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 12.81 

100 metrów M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 2 -2.2 M/S 16:23 

 1 WRÓBEL Paweł 05-06-21 LUKS Orkan Września WP 11.61 q     
 2 RAK Piotr 06-02-26 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 12.25 q     PK 
 3 LEJA Bartosz 05-11-23 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 12.28 q     
 4 CZERNIAK Fabian 06-01-19 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 12.74 q     
 5 ZAJĄC Kacper 06-01-25 UKS Sprinter Słodków WP 13.05 q     

 Bieg 2/ 2 -2.0 M/S 16:26 

 1 KAMIŃSKI Kacper 05-04-18 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 11.87 q     
 2 JOPEK Michał 05-07-28 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 12.09 q     
 3 ŚWISTAK Mateusz 05-03-17 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 12.71      PK 
 4 WITKE Adam 06-07-04 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 12.78 q     
 5 JUSZKOWSKI Jakub 06-01-17 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 14.41      
 6 KACZMAREK Mikołaj 06-01-19 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 14.45      PK 

100 metrów mężczyzn 

 FINAŁ -2.1 M/S 17:22 

 1 SIUDA Mateusz 98-05-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 10.86      
 2 WESELA Adrian 98-11-15 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 11.02      
 3 BALCEREK Adam 98-01-11 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 11.19      
 4 JANKOWSKI Tomasz 99-07-05 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 11.21      
 5 MARCINKOWSKI Marcin 81-02-16 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 11.42      
 6 NAPIERAŁA Alan 98-07-21 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 11.43      
 7 MIRECKI Grzegorz 00-01-31 LUKS Orkan Września WP 11.52      

100 metrów mężczyzn 

 Bieg 1/ 4 -1.3 M/S 16:43 

 1 BALCEREK Adam 98-01-11 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 11.10 q     
 2 NAPIERAŁA Alan 98-07-21 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 11.27 q     
 3 MIRECKI Grzegorz 00-01-31 LUKS Orkan Września WP 11.46 q     
 4 KĘDZIERSKI Mikołaj 03-09-03 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 12.33  PB    
 5 JUSZCZAK Mikołaj 04-02-01 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 12.78      
 6 JANIAK Marcel 10-12-18 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 16.40      
 7 KRÓL Nataniel 12-09-13 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 24.55      

 Bieg 2/ 4 -1.5 M/S 16:48 

 1 SIUDA Mateusz 98-05-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 10.92 q     
 2 GAWEŁ Robert 01-02-19 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 11.53      
 3 CEGŁA Kacper 04-11-02 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 11.61      
 4 JASKÓŁA Michał 04-05-22 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 12.60      
 5 CICHY Hubert 04-08-07 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 12.77      
 6 KMIEĆ Kamil 09-02-03 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 14.26      
 7 PASTUSZKO Damian 10-12-02 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 17.53      

 Bieg 3/ 4 +0.6 M/S 16:50 

 1 WESELA Adrian 98-11-15 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 10.94 q     
 2 WITKE Jakub 02-10-03 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 11.15 q     
 3 JOPEK Jakub 03-12-17 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 11.81      
 4 STOJANOWSKI Piotr 04-10-22 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 11.93      
 5 DOROGUSZ Piotr 08-05-08 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 17.50      
 6 FRĄCKIEWICZ Jakub 11-07-03 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 19.94      
 Bieg 4/ 4 -2.0 M/S 16:53 

 1 JANKOWSKI Tomasz 99-07-05 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 11.29 q     
 2 MARCINKOWSKI Marcin 81-02-16 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 11.48 q     
 3 STAWICKI Kacper 03-03-19 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 12.03      
 4 NOWAK Filip 10-08-31 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 16.43      
 5 KOSTEWICZ Jakub 11-02-06 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 19.11      

200 metrów mężczyzn 

 Bieg 1/ 2 -0.5 M/S 18:38 

 1 WESELA Adrian 98-11-15 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 21.81      
 2 WITKE Jakub 02-10-03 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 22.27  PB    
 3 JANKOWSKI Tomasz 99-07-05 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 22.37  SB    
 4 CEGŁA Kacper 04-11-02 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 22.67  PB    



 5 GAWEŁ Robert 01-02-19 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 22.83  PB    
 6 STEMPNIAK Piotr 01-07-27 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 23.55      

 Bieg 2/ 2 -1.3 M/S 18:41 

 1 STOJANOWSKI Piotr 04-10-22 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 24.22  PB    
 2 JASKÓŁA Michał 04-05-22 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 24.68  PB    
 3 KĘDZIERSKI Mikołaj 03-09-03 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 24.80      
 4 JANIK Mateusz 04-02-25 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 25.31      
 5 MUSIAŁ Wiesław 57-10-20 PZLAM MS 27.60      

300 metrów mężczyzn 

 Bieg 1/ 2   18:03 

 1 ZDROJEWSKI Amadeusz 98-10-09 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 34.42  PB    
 2 BUZAŁA Mikołaj 98-04-17 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 35.30      
 3 ADAMCIO Cyprian 03-05-28 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 35.44  PB    
 4 NAWROT Mikołaj 00-02-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 35.85  PB    
 5 JAROSZ Bartosz 02-07-09 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 36.00  PB    
 6 TYLAK Łukasz 90-02-28 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 36.98      
 7 JAKUBOWSKI Mateusz 03-02-27 MKL Jarocin WP 38.36  PB    
 8 NOWICKI Jakub 04-03-29 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 39.25      

 Bieg 2/ 2   18:07 

 1 JENCZ Robert 02-09-10 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 37.86      
 2 JOPEK Jakub 03-12-17 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 38.09      
 3 MILCZUK Jakub 04-03-27 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 38.53  PB    
 4 RODAK Jakub 00-11-19 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 38.93      
 5 MAJEWSKI Mateusz 04-08-21 MKL Jarocin WP 40.02  PB    
 6 CHUDZIK Mariusz 73-02-25 PZLAM MS 45.76      
 7 GÓRCZAK Krzysztof 00-05-30 LKS Sana Kościan WP 46.13      

300 metrów M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   17:47 

 1 JOPEK Michał 05-07-28 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 38.68 PK 
 2 RAK Piotr 06-02-26 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 39.67 
 3 ŚWISTAK Mateusz 05-03-17 AL Międzyzdroje ZP 39.90 PK 
 4 ROBAKOWSKI Antoni 06-02-28 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 41.60 
 5 POGODSKI Franciszek 06-05-27 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 41.83 PK 
 6 KĘDZIERSKI Hubert 05-01-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 43.88 PK 

600 metrów M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   18:29 

 1 MARZYŃSKI Paweł 05-01-04 KS Stal Pleszew WP 1:29.87 
 2 KUBASIK Jakub 05-02-09 LKS OSiR Pleszew WP 1:30.41 
 3 HAUPT Maciej 05-05-13 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:31.45 
 4 MELIŃSKI Mikołaj 05-01-16 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:32.46 
 5 BRUDŁO Hubert 06-01-01 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:32.52 
 6 BARTKOWIAK Jan 06-07-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:43.36 
 7 PAWEŁCZYK Kamil 05-11-12 MKL Jarocin WP 1:43.37 
 8 SOBCZAK Jakub 06-11-22 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 2:43.17 PK 

1000 metrów mężczyzn 

 Bieg 1/ 2   18:53 

 1 PRZYBYLAK Tomasz 01-02-07 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:26.25  PB    
 2 KOWALSKI Maciej 03-07-24 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:30.10  PB    
 3 MAĆKOWIAK Wiktor 99-12-09 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:30.28  PB    
 4 DACHTERA Adam 01-02-14 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:31.18  PB    
 5 TRACZ Jakub 01-08-31 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:33.24  PB    
 6 MURKOWSKI Wiktor 02-09-11 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:35.15  PB    
 7 FILAR Krzysztof 98-05-03 KU AZS Uniwersytetu Medycznego WP 2:35.42      
 8 SOKOŁOWSKI Kamil 04-01-27 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 2:39.92  PB    
 9 KUŁDO Jakub 03-06-29 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:44.43  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 2   18:58 

 1 ADAMCIO Cyprian 03-05-28 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 2:39.63      
 2 WIECZOREK Mikołaj 01-03-15 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 2:41.10  PB    
 3 KUBIAK Kacper 04-01-03 MKL Jarocin WP 2:49.29  PB    
 4 JANKOWSKI Marek 03-02-19 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 2:50.43      
 5 BOSY Daniel 89-02-16 LKS Sana Kościan WP 2:50.78  PB    
 6 MATUSZAK Piotr 04-05-23 MKL Jarocin WP 2:51.79  PB    
 7 ŻAK Mateusz 03-04-30 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 3:00.18      
 8 MATYJA Kamil 02-09-11 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 3:01.81      
 9 GRZYMSKI Franciszek 09-01-04 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 3:29.06      
 10 NOWAK Michał 09-03-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 3:30.42      
110 metrów pł M U16 (91.4) 

 Bieg 1/ 1 -1.1 M/S 15:48 

 1 KOWALEWSKI Aleksander 06-04-24 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 17.62  PB    PK 
 FIBNER Jakub 05-03-23 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP DNF      

4x200 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1   19:24 

 1 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:52.16      



 1012 Kacper JANKOWSKI 07-05-01 
 1016 Adrian KORALEWSKI 07-04-19 
 1002 Tymon DUDA 07-05-23 
 175 Bartosz PIEKARCZYK 07-12-27 
 2 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:54.31      
 315 Jakub PŁÓCIENNICZAK 08-01-21 
 305 Eryk KRAKOWSKI 08-12-07 
 317 Barłomiej ŁUCZAK 07-07-24 
 318 Aleksander WOJTASIK 07-08-01 
 3 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 2:02.29      
 90 Oliwier FRĄCKOWIAK 07-08-15 
 91 Kamil KAŹMIERCZAK 07-12-01 
 88 Jakub SOBCZAK 07-08-15 
 89 Mateusz GBIORCZYK 07-09-17 

4x200 metrów M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   19:29 

 1 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:42.28      
 308 Hubert BRUDŁO 06-01-01 
 305 Szymon JAŃCZAK 06-07-07 
 301 Michał JOPEK 05-07-28 
 304 Piotr RAK 06-02-26 
 2 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1:45.49      
 460 Aleksander KOWALEWSKI 06-04-24 
 446 Marcel PIESZKE 07-01-05 
 430 Jakub GLINKA 06-02-27 
 484 Damian RAUHUT 07-02-02 
 3 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 1:51.18      
 99 Fabian CZERNIAK 06-01-19 
 88 Jakub JUSZKOWSKI 06-01-17 
 91 Jakub MAMOT 06-06-23 
 75 Aleksander BAŃKOWSKI 05-12-07 

Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 

 FINAŁ 17:00 
 1 CICHY Dominik 05-12-14 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 10.92  PB    
 2 GLINKA Jakub 06-02-27 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 10.00      
 3 JAKUBOWSKI Paweł 06-02-17 KS Stal Pleszew WP 7.33      
 4 JAKUBOWSKI Piotr 06-02-17 KS Stal Pleszew WP 7.29      
 5 WEISS Marcin 06-02-23 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 6.26      
Skok wzwyż M U16 

 FINAŁ 16:35 

 1 KOTLARSKI Mateusz 05-06-11 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 1.72  PB    

Skok w dal dzieci 

 FINAŁ 18:05 

 1 ŁUCZAK Barłomiej 07-07-24 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.09      +1.2 
 2 KRAKOWSKI Eryk 08-12-07 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.88      +1.3 PK 
 3 KORALEWSKI Adrian 07-04-19 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 4.74      +0.2 
 4 PŁÓCIENNICZAK Jakub 08-01-21 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.71      +1.2 
 5 NAMYSŁ Jan 07-04-12 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.48  PB    +1.9 
 6 KRÓL Tomasz 08-08-22 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 4.32      +0.6 

Skok w dal M U16 

 FINAŁ 18:05 

 1 JAŃCZAK Szymon 06-07-07 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.80      +1.0 
 2 OPIELEWICZ Bartosz 06-01-30 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.62  =PB    +0.4 
 3 TOMYS Jakub 05-05-27 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 5.48      +0.9 

100 metrów M U14 

 FINAŁ -0.9 M/S 17:01 

 1 PIEKARCZYK Bartosz 07-12-27 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 12.90 
 2 DUDA Tymon 07-05-23 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.66 
 3 ŁUCZAK Barłomiej 07-07-24 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.76 PK 
 4 KRAKOWSKI Eryk 08-12-07 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.13 
 5 GBIORCZYK Mateusz 07-09-17 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 14.38 
 6 PŁÓCIENNICZAK Jakub 08-01-21 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.55 PK 
 7 NAMYSŁ Jan 07-04-12 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.83 

Rzut piłeczką palantową M U14 

 FINAŁ 16:00 
 1 PIESZKE Marcel 07-01-05 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 55.00      
 2 KUBKA Robert 08-02-27 UKS Sprinter Słodków WP 45.50      
 3 SZEFER Marcel 07-09-10 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 43.00      
 4 KAŁUŻNY Mateusz 07-01-17 UKS Sprinter Słodków WP 34.00      
 5 LEBODA Mateusz 07-07-01 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 31.00      
Skok wzwyż M U14 

 FINAŁ 16:35 

 1 WESOŁOWSKI Maksymilian 07-05-15 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1.55  PB    
 2 WOŁOSZYN Piotr 07-07-14 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 1.55      



Wieloskok M U16 

 FINAŁ 19:05 

 1 BAŃKOWSKI Aleksander 05-12-07 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 12.05      +0.5 
 2 KOWALEWSKI Aleksander 06-04-24 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 11.65      +1.6 
 3 ZUTER Franciszek 05-06-28 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 11.56      +0.5 
 4 MAMOT Jakub 06-06-23 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 11.10      +1.1 

1000 m przeszkody M U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   19:05 

 1 WYSOCKI Mikołaj 05-09-20 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 3:05.31      
 2 SUSZKA Franciszek 06-09-06 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 3:08.52      
 3 SZYMCZAK Łukasz 05-03-17 KS Stal Pleszew WP 3:12.23      
 4 SUCHORA Cezary 05-04-30 LKS Sana Kościan WP 3:14.24      

100 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 2 -1.0 M/S 16:00 

 1 PIEKARCZYK Bartosz 07-12-27 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 12.69 q     
 2 ŁUCZAK Barłomiej 07-07-24 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.76 q     PK 
 3 PŁÓCIENNICZAK Jakub 08-01-21 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.31 q     PK 
 4 NAMYSŁ Jan 07-04-12 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.69 q PB    
 5 PAŃCZYSZYN Filip 07-04-02 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 14.74      
 6 JĄDER Wiktor 07-07-24 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 15.06      

 Bieg 2/ 2 -3.0 M/S 16:02 

 1 DUDA Tymon 07-05-23 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.69 q     
 2 KRAKOWSKI Eryk 08-12-07 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.02 q     
 3 WOJTASIK Aleksander 07-08-01 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.27 q     PK 
 4 GBIORCZYK Mateusz 07-09-17 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 14.36 q     
 5 KAŹMIERCZAK Kamil 07-12-01 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 14.96      

300 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 2   17:37 

 1 RAUHUT Damian 07-02-02 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 39.05  PB    
 2 GOWGIEL Kacper 07-03-29 UKS Piątka Jarocin WP 39.64  PB    
 3 WOJTASIK Aleksander 07-08-01 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 45.20  PB    
 4 FRĄCKOWIAK Oliwier 07-08-15 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 47.50      
 5 SOBCZAK Jakub 07-08-15 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 50.76      

 Bieg 2/ 2   17:39 

 1 KUŚMIEREK Damian 07-10-31 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 43.51      
 2 WITOWSKI Jan 08-06-22 niest.Poznań WP 45.38      
 3 RZEMPOŁUCH Bartosz 08-05-09 UKS Sprinter Słodków WP 46.31      
 4 HANDZEWNIAK Mikołaj 07-03-12 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 48.23      

600 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1   18:25 

 1 JANKOWSKI Kacper 07-05-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:42.46 
 2 PROTASEWICZ Jakub 08-01-27 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 1:47.83 
 3 SIMLAT Szymon 07-05-21 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 1:48.95 PK 
 4 KASZYŃSKI Dominik 07-01-01 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 1:56.07 
 5 PAWŁOWSKI Franciszek 07-08-12 KS Stal Pleszew WP 2:00.67 
 6 ŻOK Maksymilian 07-05-07 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 2:02.36 

 KOBIETY/WOMEN 

100 metrów kobiet 

 FINAŁ -1.1 M/S 17:18 

 1 WINKOWSKA Marcelina 98-07-30 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 12.26      
 2 KLIMACKA Weronika 96-04-19 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 12.59      
 3 SZYMKOWIAK Zofia 03-06-11 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 13.16      
 4 LOSY Aleksandra 01-01-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.20      
 5 JANOWSKA Wiktoria 02-12-13 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 13.65      

100 metrów K U16 

 FINAŁ -1.2 M/S 17:08 

 1 KANICKA Inga 05-01-14 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 12.95 
 2 STRĄCZKOWSKA Zofia 05-03-13 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 13.60 
 3 SZLACHTA Olga 06-08-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.60 
 4 DROP Angelika 05-05-06 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.87 
 5 CHOMIAK Emilia 06-11-11 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 14.01 
 6 PODRUCZNA Julia 05-04-03 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.14 PK 

100 metrów kobiet 

 Bieg 1/ 3 -1.2 M/S 16:32 

 1 JANOWICZ Adrianna 95-04-16 AZS-AWF Katowice SL 12.17 q SB    
 2 LOSY Aleksandra 01-01-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.27 q     
 3 KALINA Olga 01-07-26 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.97      
 4 JAŁOSZYŃSKA Magdalena 03-05-24 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 14.11  PB    
 5 SANTYSIAK Wiktoria 07-12-18 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 15.16      
 6 GODLEWSKA Martyna 07-01-03 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 16.72      
 7 JACZEWSKA Zlata 07-09-02 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 17.45      



 8 FRĄCKIEWICZ Michalina 09-03-25 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 19.50      

 Bieg 2/ 3 -0.7 M/S 16:35 

 1 WINKOWSKA Marcelina 98-07-30 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 12.26 q     
 2 KLIMACKA Weronika 96-04-19 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 12.56 q PB    
 3 PASTUSZKO Patrycja 04-02-04 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 13.36 q     
 4 JANOWSKA Wiktoria 02-12-13 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 13.50 q     
 5 SZPUREK Olimpia 09-03-18 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 16.06      
 6 KRÓL Nadia 10-11-20 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 22.25      

 Bieg 3/ 3 -0.6 M/S 16:38 

 1 BŁASZYK Wiktoria 96-06-02 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 12.54 q     
 2 SZYMKOWIAK Zofia 03-06-11 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 12.94 q     
 3 UŁASIK Julia 04-02-24 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.50      
 4 ZABIELSKA Oliwia 03-07-22 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 13.52      
 5 KOWALSKA Sara 01-08-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.81      
 6 KOWIESKA Maja 08-02-28 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 14.04      

100 metrów K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 4 -1.2 M/S 16:04 

 1 KANICKA Inga 05-01-14 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 12.82 q     
 2 WAŁĘSA Katarzyna 06-02-04 MKL Jarocin WP 13.75 q     PK 
 3 BINIAKIEWICZ Hanna 05-08-18 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 14.35      
 4 MARKIEWICZ Nikola 06-03-24 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 14.62  PB    
 5 JAKÓBCZAK Julia 05-03-30 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 14.84  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 4 -1.0 M/S 16:07 

 1 SZLACHTA Olga 06-08-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.65 q     
 2 DROP Angelika 05-05-06 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 13.81 q     
 3 GROMADZIŃSKA Martyna 05-08-25 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 14.08      
 4 SENFTLEBEN Joanna 06-01-02 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 14.22      
 5 KALIŃSKA Oliwia 06-12-19 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.62      
 6 KLEMM Martyna 06-05-13 MKL Jarocin WP 14.69      
 7 CZAJKA Maja 06-01-02 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 15.33  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 4 -0.7 M/S 16:09 

 1 STRĄCZKOWSKA Zofia 05-03-13 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 13.35 q SB    
 2 PŁÓCIENNICZAK Amelia 05-06-07 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.74 q PB    PK 
 3 KNUTOWICZ Wiktoria 06-05-13 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 14.04      
 4 BENEDYKCIŃSKA Nicola 06-02-10 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.14  PB    

 Bieg 4/ 4 -0.5 M/S 16:12 

 1 CHOMIAK Emilia 06-11-11 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 13.68 q     
 2 PODRUCZNA Julia 05-04-03 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 13.88 q     PK 
 3 KLIMEK Nadzieja 06-12-20 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 14.35      
 4 HENSCHKE Lena 06-09-22 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 14.39      
 5 KOCHAŃSKA Gabriela 06-05-29 MKS Baszta Szamotuły WP 14.77      

200 metrów kobiet 

 Bieg 1/ 1 -1.3 M/S 18:34 

 1 HOROWSKA Nikola 01-01-03 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 24.61 
 2 SZYMKOWIAK Zofia 03-06-11 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 26.10 
 3 PANEK Angelika 89-04-20 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 26.28 
 4 UŁASIK Julia 04-02-24 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 27.87 
 5 JAŁOSZYŃSKA Magdalena 03-05-24 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 29.03 

300 metrów kobiet 

 Bieg 1/ 2   17:52 

 1 JANOWICZ Adrianna 95-04-16 AZS-AWF Katowice SL 38.59      
 2 DUDZIAK Aleksandra 98-12-13 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 41.07  PB    
 3 LOSY Aleksandra 01-01-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 42.07  PB    
 4 POKRZYWNIAK Adrianna 99-07-14 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 44.78      
 5 RUNKA Laura 04-08-20 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 45.13      
 6 ZMYŚLIŃSKA Agata 03-03-19 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 45.78  SB    

 Bieg 2/ 2   17:55 

 1 FRANZKOWIAK Zofia 04-01-15 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 46.52      
 2 ANTONIEWICZ Zofia 09-09-19 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 52.79      
 3 CHOJNACKA Kalina 09-08-14 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 53.23      
 4 DUDA Julia 09-07-23 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 55.10      

300 metrów K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 2   17:42 

 1 KANICKA Inga 05-01-14 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 41.15 PK 
 2 BARAN Julia 06-09-14 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 43.05 PK 
 3 OSICKA Zuzanna 06-10-13 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 43.14 
 4 JAMIELUCHA Zuzanna 05-12-14 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 43.91 PK 
 5 PŁÓCIENNICZAK Amelia 05-06-07 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 44.12 
 6 IDZIKOWSKA Julia 06-07-31 MKL Jarocin WP 44.51 
 7 STEMPNIAK Zofia 06-07-21 UKS Piątka Jarocin WP 44.88 

 Bieg 2/ 2   17:44 



 1 FIEDOSEWICZ Maja 05-03-06 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 46.59 
 2 WICHŁACZ Oliwia 06-08-16 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 47.88 
 3 OLEJNICZAK Selma 05-06-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 48.45 
 4 DRABIŃSKA Julia 05-06-09 UKS Skoczek Władysławów WP 49.65 

600 metrów K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   18:21 

 1 DĄBRÓWKA Lena 05-08-03 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:40.29 
 2 MACHURA Julia 06-05-27 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:42.35 PK 
 3 DŁUŻYK Aleksandra 06-10-31 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:43.76 
 4 GOLA Daria 06-04-03 MKL Jarocin WP 1:45.55 
 5 WUJEK Marta 05-02-24 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 1:45.97 
 6 PACHOCKA Natalia 05-06-08 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 1:46.92 
 7 NOWAKOWSKA Sandra 06-10-06 KS Stal Pleszew WP 1:47.95 
 8 BABISTA Dominika 06-09-22 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 1:48.00 
 9 OSTOJSKA Amelia 06-07-25 MKL Jarocin WP 1:48.45 
 10 SIPURZYŃSKA Hanna 06-10-23 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 1:50.85 
 11 MICHTA Michalina 06-11-16 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 1:54.35 
 12 CHMIELARZ Sandra 05-04-25 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:55.10 

1000 metrów kobiet 

 Bieg 1/ 1   18:46 

 1 WOJTKOWIAK Wiktoria 03-06-12 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 2:54.88  PB    
 2 HOFMAN Maria 99-07-03 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:58.56  SB    
 3 STEMPNIAK Paulina 04-06-12 UKS Piątka Jarocin WP 3:04.68  PB    
 4 SZCZEPANIAK Paulina 03-11-04 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 3:08.53      
 5 LOSY Anna 03-05-23 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 3:09.19      
 6 TEOFILEWSKA Zofia 05-01-04 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 3:09.24      
 7 SZTOK Zuzanna 03-04-04 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 3:31.63      
 8 KURZAWA Marta 04-03-29 MKL Jarocin WP 3:51.17      
 9 SIWONIA Amelia 06-11-24 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 3:57.30      
80 metrów pł K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1 +1.3 M/S 15:40 

 1 NOWACKA Oliwia 06-08-27 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 13.58  PB    
 2 PRZYBYŁOWICZ Anastazja 06-10-14 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 13.68  PB    PK 
 3 ŚWIĄDER Lena 07-10-09 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 13.75      
 4 SŁUPSKA Amelia 05-07-12 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 13.95  PB    PK 
 5 BURZYŃSKA Ksenia 06-03-24 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 14.30      

4x200 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1   19:14 

 1 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 1:57.87 
 208 Oliwia SPŁAWSKA 07-01-06 
 200 Paulina PŁATEK 07-09-16 
 196 Viktoria CHARTER 07-07-06 
 203 Amelia TYCZYŃSKA 07-02-21 
 2 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 1:58.19 
 65 Klaudia PIOTROWSKA 08-02-28 
 77 Wiktoria LIPOWICZ 07-04-09 
 58 Zofia RATAJCZAK 07-06-24 
 30 Zuzanna GAWLICKA 07-12-01 
 3 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 2:03.06 
 307 Zofia LOSY 07-05-08 
 309 Weronika DUDZIŃSKA 08-01-26 
 316 Agata GROBELNA 07-02-04 
 316 Lena KANICKA 07-05-15 
 4 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:04.16 
 1005 Aleksandra BUGAJEWSKA 07-10-04 
 1018 Lena MIKOŁAJCZAK 07-10-22 
 179 Pola KOWALEWSKA 07-09-08 
 172 Magdalena BIELECKA 07-06-05 

4x200 metrów K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   19:20 

 1 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:49.47 
 304 Julia PODRUCZNA 05-04-03 
 305 Olga SZLACHTA 06-08-08 
 308 Amelia PŁÓCIENNICZAK 05-06-07 
 313 Inga KANICKA 05-01-14 
 2 MKL Jarocin WP 1:55.20 
 129 Katarzyna WAŁĘSA 06-02-04 
 151 Amelia OSTOJSKA 06-07-25 
 143 Daria GOLA 06-04-03 
 126 Julia IDZIKOWSKA 06-07-31 
 3 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:00.01 
 158 Ada PODBIELSKA 05-02-16 
 171 Julia MACHURA 06-05-27 
 148 Selma OLEJNICZAK 05-06-05 
 173 Zuzanna JAMIELUCHA 05-12-14 
 4 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 2:01.22 
 467 Amelia PRUCHNIEWICZ 08-12-28 



 438 Jadwiga JANCZAK 08-10-25 
 445 Marta WUJEK 05-02-24 
 453 Amelia SŁUPSKA 05-07-12 
 5 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 2:07.69 
 799 Agata FRANCZAK 07-01-20 
 777 Julia JAKÓBCZAK 05-03-30 
 123 Hanna SIPURZYŃSKA 06-10-23 
 975 Patrycja KOKOT 07-11-05 

Skok wzwyż K U16 

 FINAŁ 16:35 

 1 TWARDOWSKA Emilia 05-08-31 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1.55      
 2 GAWLICKA Weronika 06-02-05 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 1.40      
 RYBAK Daria 05-11-11 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP NM      
Skok w dal dzieci 

 FINAŁ 16:10 

 1 RATAJCZAK Zofia 07-06-24 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 4.77  PB    +1.5 
 2 PRUCHNIEWICZ Amelia 08-12-28 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 4.43      +1.3 
 3 KOKOT Patrycja 07-11-05 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 4.31  PB    +0.5 
 4 IDŹKOWSKA Antonina 07-01-17 SL Olimpia Poznań WP 4.14      +1.4 
 5 GROBELNA Agata 07-02-04 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.08      +3.4 
 6 KOPACZ Natalia 07-01-28 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 4.08  PB    -0.3 
 7 GLAPA Katarzyna 07-04-10 UKS Sprinter Słodków WP 4.01      +2.0 
 8 KUBERA Natalia 07-04-26 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 3.88      +2.0 
 9 JOKŚ Nadia 08-02-26 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 3.73      +2.9 
 10 SIEWIERA Amelia 08-06-05 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 3.72      +1.6 

Skok w dal K U16 

 FINAŁ 16:48 

 1 SZLACHTA Olga 06-08-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.67      +0.6 PK 
 2 PODRUCZNA Julia 05-04-03 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.25      +1.5 
 3 PŁONKA Oliwia 06-02-25 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 5.18  PB    +1.0 
 4 WAŁĘSA Katarzyna 06-02-04 MKL Jarocin WP 4.86      +0.7 
 5 NOWICKA Ewa 06-06-06 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 4.51      +1.2 
 6 KAŹMIERCZAK Wiktoria 06-02-12 UKS Sprinter Słodków WP 4.34      +0.7 

100 metrów K U14 

 FINAŁ -1.7 M/S 16:58 

 1 SPŁAWSKA Oliwia 07-01-06 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 13.65 
 2 GAWLICKA Zuzanna 07-12-01 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.07 
 3 RUSIEWICZ Nikola 07-09-25 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 14.56 
 4 BIELECKA Magdalena 07-06-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 14.63 
 5 IGNASIAK Julia 08-02-13 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 15.50 
 JANCZAK Jadwiga 08-10-25 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP DQ 

Rzut piłeczką palantową K U14 

 FINAŁ 16:00 

 1 JARÓŻEK Emilia 07-03-27 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 37.50      
 2 SADEK Nina 07-09-24 RKL Kusy Rokietnica WP 32.00      
Wieloskok K U16 

 FINAŁ 19:05 

 1 SKRZYPCZAK Zuzanna 06-02-08 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 10.07  PB    +1.1 
 2 SŁUPSKA Amelia 05-07-12 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 9.77  PB    +0.8 
 3 KOKOT Patrycja 07-11-05 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 9.29      +0.9 

100 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 3 -2.4 M/S 15:53 

 1 SPŁAWSKA Oliwia 07-01-06 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 13.82 q     
 2 LOSY Zofia 07-05-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 15.29 q     PK 
 3 TOMYS Maja 08-10-20 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 15.79      
 4 BUDKA Oliwia 07-06-10 UKS Sprinter Słodków WP 15.87      
 5 FRANCZAK Agata 07-01-20 LKS Orkan Ostrzeszów WP 16.01      
 6 NAWORSKA Pola 07-08-27 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 16.10      

 Bieg 2/ 3 -3.2 M/S 15:56 

 1 GAWLICKA Zuzanna 07-12-01 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 14.10 q     
 2 DUDZIŃSKA Weronika 08-01-26 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 14.68 q     PK 
 3 IGNASIAK Julia 08-02-13 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 15.42 q     
 4 MUREK Maria 08-08-12 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 16.74      

 Bieg 3/ 3 -1.4 M/S 15:58 

 1 BIELECKA Magdalena 07-06-05 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 14.44 q PB    
 2 RUSIEWICZ Nikola 07-09-25 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 14.54 q     
 3 JANCZAK Jadwiga 08-10-25 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 14.85 q     
 4 GROBELNA Agata 07-02-04 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 15.46      PK 
 5 SIEWIERA Amelia 08-06-05 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 15.93      PK 

300 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 2   17:29 

 1 NOWAK ŁAŻEWSKA Dorota 07-12-18 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 43.39      



 2 KANICKA Lena 07-05-15 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 44.41      
 3 ŁUKOWSKA Zuzanna 07-10-21 niest.Poznań WP 44.75  PB    PK 
 4 KOWALEWSKA Pola 07-09-08 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 46.06  PB    
 5 BRDYS Monika 07-09-03 UKS Piątka Jarocin WP 47.23  PB    
 6 LOSY Zofia 07-05-08 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 48.12      
 7 LASIK Lena 07-02-15 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 48.39      
 8 MAŃCZAK Katarzyna 07-05-26 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 49.89      

 Bieg 2/ 2   17:33 

 1 DUDZIŃSKA Weronika 08-01-26 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 47.79      
 2 MIKOŁAJCZAK Lena 07-10-22 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 48.10      
 3 LIPOWICZ Wiktoria 07-04-09 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 49.96      
 4 MARKOWSKA Angelika 07-06-13 KS Stal Pleszew WP 53.91      
 5 MUREK Maria 08-08-12 WMLKS Nadodrze Powodowo WP 57.77      
 6 KOPACZ Paulina 08-05-27 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 1:04.66      

3000 m chód K U16 

 Bieg 1/ 1   19:34 

 1 NAWROCKA Julia 06-12-29 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 21:20.92      
 2 KMIECIAK Maria 06-09-18 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 21:22.10  PB    
 BIESZ Julia 04-08-08 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP DNF      

600 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1   18:14 

 1 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 08-02-28 MUKS Szok Bojanowo WP 1:46.92 
 2 PŁATEK Paulina 07-09-16 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 1:47.84 
 3 MUCHA Natasza 07-07-02 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 1:47.96 
 4 TYCZYŃSKA Amelia 07-02-21 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 1:48.75 
 5 KAŹMIERCZAK Zuzanna 08-05-12 UKS Sprinter Słodków WP 1:51.42 
 6 BARAN Daria 08-05-31 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 1:51.96 PK 
 7 GOLINSKA Gabriela 07-02-03 UKS Piątka Jarocin WP 1:53.91 
 8 BUGAJEWSKA Aleksandra 07-10-04 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:55.85 
 9 CHARTER Viktoria 07-07-06 UKS Achilles Leszno WP 2:07.62 
 10 MARCINIAK Zofia 08-05-01 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 2:11.91 
 11 CIARCIŃSKA Marlena 07-08-11 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 2:14.36 
 12 MRUGALSKA Amelia 08-09-25 UMKS Iskra Wolsztyn WP 2:14.63 
 13 ŚLEDŹ Zuzanna 07-09-13 STS Pomerania Szczecinek ZP 2:16.11 PK 
 
Sędzia Główny Zawodów – Wiesław Sierpowski 
Kierownik Zawodów – Rafał Wieruszewski 
Biuro Zawodów – Agnieszka Maluśkiewicz 


